
 HONG KONG HANKIRALLI          YLEISKILPAILU
 18.2.2006 Hankiralli          YLEINEN                  
 Tuloslaskenta: TENAB,Mänttä   Lopulliset viralliset tulokset
  ylk  ryh  lka     aika    ohjaajat
   1.   1.   1.    18.09;8  Tapani Levula        LohUA
 ( 11)   N    1             Mika Virta           Honda Civic Type R       
 
   2.   2.   1.    18.13;4  Jari Toivonen        LopUA/RiiUA          
 ( 19)   A    2     0.03;6  Jyrki Vepsä          Subaru Impreza 555       
 
   3.   1.   1.    18.14;1  Tom Österman         TapUA
 ( 34)   F    4     0.04;3  Ari Mattila          Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
   4.   2.   2.    18.34;8  Markku Artjoki       THU-TEAM
 ( 38)   F    4     0.25;0  Pertti Levänen       Opel Kadett E GSi 16V    
 
   5.   3.   3.    18.38;9  Markus Hellström     SaloUA
 ( 31)   F    4     0.29;1  Jorma Suominen       Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
   6.   4.   4.    18.47;6  Tommi Huhtala        VitikanUA
 ( 29)   F    4     0.37;8  Rami Simola          Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
   7.   5.   5.    18.53;6  Kimmo Mäkinen        HyUA
 ( 30)   F    4     0.43;8  Anita Heino          Volvo 240                
 
   8.   6.   6.    19.00;5  Jorma Nyholm         KaUA
 ( 26)   F    4     0.50;7  Asko Sallinen        Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
   9.   7.   7.    19.02;2  Jari Kavander        LohUA
 ( 28)   F    4     0.52;4  Kimmo Leppäniemi     Toyota Corolla 1600 GT   
 
  10.   8.   8.    19.04;6  Sami Sundell         EspUA
 ( 33)   F    4     0.54;8  Juha Kunttu          Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
  11.   3.   2.    19.08;6  Marko Laine          LopUA/VAU            
 ( 15)   A    1     0.58;8  Tarja Rosvall        Seat Ibiza GTi 2.0 16V   
 
  12.   4.   3.    19.13;2  Antti Mattila        SomUA
 ( 13)   A    1     1.03;4  Reijo Mattila        VW Golf GTi 16V 2.0      
 
  13.   9.   1.    19.14;6  Pasi Ruotanen        TAUK
 ( 22)   F    3     1.04;8  Petri Salminen       Toyota Starlet           
 
  14.   5.   2.    19.17;3  Arto Juolahti        THU-TEAM
 ( 18)   A    2     1.07;5  Pasi Nurmi           Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6,5
 
  15.   6.   4.    19.24;2  Juha Selänne         VAU
 ( 14)   A    1     1.14;4  Kimmo Heino          Peugeot 205 GTi          
 
  16.  10.   9.    19.35;1  Mikko Tuominen       LohUA
 ( 27)   F    4     1.25;3  Iiro Aalto           Nissan Sunny GTi         
 
  17.   7.   5.    19.39;1  Akke Selin           VihUA/AL-Lohja       
 ( 16)   N    1     1.29;3  Jari Lampa           Seat Ibiza GTi 2.0 16V   
 
  18.   1.   1.    19.45;8  Toni Elfving         VaToSUA
 (  2)   Ta   5     1.36;0  Jonne Hallikas       Nissan Micra 1.3 S       
 
  19.  11.  10.    19.51;1  Harri Hietanen       TMS
 ( 35)   F    4     1.41;3  Kimmo Konki          Opel Ascona i 2000       
 
  20.  12.   2.    19.55;0  Sami Liljedahl       AAU/CCR            
 ( 25)   F    3     1.45;2  Mikko Kautto         Toyota Corolla FX-GT     
 
  21.  13.   3.    20.06;9  Tarmo Tuominen       EspUA/VihUA          
 ( 20)   F    3     1.57;1  Heikki Solja         Toyota Starlet 1300      
 
  22.   2.   2.    20.12;4  Mats Öhman           SiAK/PoSUA          
 (  4)   Tn   5     2.02;6  Torbjörn Lönnfors    VW Polo 1,4 16V          



 
  23.   3.   3.    20.21;2  Janne Wikström       RUFAK/HanUA          
 (  1)   Ta   5     2.11;4  Urpo Ikonen          Peugeot 205 Rallye       
 
  24.  14.  11.    20.51;4  Mika Virta           LohUA/VihUA          
 ( 32)   F    4     2.41;6  Markku Halmetoja     Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
  25.   4.   4.    21.01;3  Matti J.Tarvainen    OriUA
 (  3)   Ta   5     2.51;5  Veli-Matti Soinoja   Skoda Favorit 136 L      
 
  26.  15.  12.    21.27;3  Jari Kohonen         RiiUA
 ( 36)   F    4     3.17;5  Miika Sarkkinen      Opel Astra F GSi 16V     
 
  27.  16.   4.    23.32;9  Markku Nyman         VihUA/RoRa           
 ( 24)   F    3     5.23;1  Rikhard Litja        Ford Escort GT           

 HONG KONG HANKIRALLI          LUOKKATULOKSET
 18.2.2006 Hankiralli          YLEINEN                  
 Tuloslaskenta: TENAB,Mänttä   Lopulliset viralliset tulokset
  lka  ryh  ylk     aika    ohjaajat
 Luokka: 1 / enintään 2000 cc;lähti 6;keskeytti 1;suljettu 0
   1.   1.   1.    18.09;8  Tapani Levula        LohUA
 ( 11)  N                   Mika Virta           Honda Civic Type R       
 
   2.   3.  11.    19.08;6  Marko Laine          LopUA/VAU
 ( 15)  A           0.58;8  Tarja Rosvall        Seat Ibiza GTi 2.0 16V   
 
   3.   4.  12.    19.13;2  Antti Mattila        SomUA
 ( 13)  A           1.03;4  Reijo Mattila        VW Golf GTi 16V 2.0      
 
   4.   6.  15.    19.24;2  Juha Selänne         VAU
 ( 14)  A           1.14;4  Kimmo Heino          Peugeot 205 GTi          
 
   5.   7.  17.    19.39;1  Akke Selin           VihUA/AL-Lohja
 ( 16)  N           1.29;3  Jari Lampa           Seat Ibiza GTi 2.0 16V   
 
 Luokka: 2 / yli 2000 cc;lähti 2;keskeytti 0;suljettu 0
   1.   2.   2.    18.13;4  Jari Toivonen        LopUA/RiiUA
 ( 19)  A                   Jyrki Vepsä          Subaru Impreza 555       
 
   2.   5.  14.    19.17;3  Arto Juolahti        THU-TEAM
 ( 18)  A           1.03;9  Pasi Nurmi           Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6,5
 
 Luokka: 3 / enintään 1600 cc;lähti 5;keskeytti 1;suljettu 0
   1.   9.  13.    19.14;6  Pasi Ruotanen        TAUK
 ( 22)  F                   Petri Salminen       Toyota Starlet           
 
   2.  12.  20.    19.55;0  Sami Liljedahl       AAU/CCR
 ( 25)  F           0.40;4  Mikko Kautto         Toyota Corolla FX-GT     
 
   3.  13.  21.    20.06;9  Tarmo Tuominen       EspUA/VihUA
 ( 20)  F           0.52;3  Heikki Solja         Toyota Starlet 1300      
 
   4.  16.  27.    23.32;9  Markku Nyman         VihUA/RoRa
 ( 24)  F           4.18;3  Rikhard Litja        Ford Escort GT           
 
 Luokka: 4 / yli 1600 cc;lähti 12;keskeytti 0;suljettu 0
   1.   1.   3.    18.14;1  Tom Österman         TapUA
 ( 34)  F                   Ari Mattila          Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
   2.   2.   4.    18.34;8  Markku Artjoki       THU-TEAM
 ( 38)  F           0.20;7  Pertti Levänen       Opel Kadett E GSi 16V    
 
   3.   3.   5.    18.38;9  Markus Hellström     SaloUA
 ( 31)  F           0.24;8  Jorma Suominen       Ford Escort RS 2000      
 



   4.   4.   6.    18.47;6  Tommi Huhtala        VitikanUA
 ( 29)  F           0.33;5  Rami Simola          Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
   5.   5.   7.    18.53;6  Kimmo Mäkinen        HyUA
 ( 30)  F           0.39;5  Anita Heino          Volvo 240                
 
   6.   6.   8.    19.00;5  Jorma Nyholm         KaUA
 ( 26)  F           0.46;4  Asko Sallinen        Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
   7.   7.   9.    19.02;2  Jari Kavander        LohUA
 ( 28)  F           0.48;1  Kimmo Leppäniemi     Toyota Corolla 1600 GT   
 
   8.   8.  10.    19.04;6  Sami Sundell         EspUA
 ( 33)  F           0.50;5  Juha Kunttu          Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
   9.  10.  16.    19.35;1  Mikko Tuominen       LohUA
 ( 27)  F           1.21;0  Iiro Aalto           Nissan Sunny GTi         
 
  10.  11.  19.    19.51;1  Harri Hietanen       TMS
 ( 35)  F           1.37;0  Kimmo Konki          Opel Ascona i 2000       
 
  11.  14.  24.    20.51;4  Mika Virta           LohUA/VihUA
 ( 32)  F           2.37;3  Markku Halmetoja     Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
  12.  15.  26.    21.27;3  Jari Kohonen         RiiUA
 ( 36)  F           3.13;2  Miika Sarkkinen      Opel Astra F GSi 16V     
 
 Luokka: 5 / enintään 1400 cc;lähti 4;keskeytti 0;suljettu 0
   1.   1.  18.    19.45;8  Toni Elfving         VaToSUA
 (  2)  Ta                  Jonne Hallikas       Nissan Micra 1.3 S       
 
   2.   2.  22.    20.12;4  Mats Öhman           SiAK/PoSUA
 (  4)  Tn          0.26;6  Torbjörn Lönnfors    VW Polo 1,4 16V          
 
   3.   3.  23.    20.21;2  Janne Wikström       RUFAK/HanUA
 (  1)  Ta          0.35;4  Urpo Ikonen          Peugeot 205 Rallye       
 
   4.   4.  25.    21.01;3  Matti J.Tarvainen    OriUA
 (  3)  Ta          1.15;5  Veli-Matti Soinoja   Skoda Favorit 136 L      

Ensimmäisen aika ja muiden häviö siihen nähden
 

HONG KONG HANKIRALLI / YLEINEN
 

EK1 (5.65 km)                    EK2 (9.39 km)                    
HONG KONG 1                      SAUPART                          
  1.Juolahti Arto       3.07;9     1.Juolahti Arto       5.44;4
  2.Levula Tapani       0.08;6     2.Toivonen Jari       0.27;6
  3.Toivonen Jari       0.15;0     3.Levula Tapani       0.29;7
  4.Österman Tom        0.15;9     4.Österman Tom        0.32;3
  5.Mäkinen Kimmo       0.19;6     5.Hellström Markus    0.36;0
  6.Artjoki Markku      0.22;4     6.Artjoki Markku      0.38;7
  7.Nyholm Jorma        0.23;8     7.Ruotanen Pasi       0.40;8
  8.Huhtala Tommi       0.24;1     8.Huhtala Tommi       0.42;1
  9.Hellström Markus    0.24;2     9.Nyholm Jorma        0.43;3
 10.Kavander Jari       0.25;2    10.Sundell Sami        0.44;8
 11.Mattila Antti       0.26;8    11.Laine Marko         0.45;8
 12.Ruotanen Pasi       0.27;3    12.Mäkinen Kimmo       0.46;1
 13.Selin Akke          0.27;6    13.Mattila Antti       0.50;5
 14.Laine Marko         0.28;6    14.Selänne Juha        0.51;2
 15.Sundell Sami        0.31;2    15.Kavander Jari       0.51;7
 16.Selänne Juha        0.31;4    16.Elfving Toni        0.56;0
 17.Tuominen Mikko      0.31;9    17.Tuominen Mikko      0.58;3
 18.Vesala Mikko        0.35;0    18.Selin Akke          0.58;8



 19.Wikström Janne      0.35;7    19.Hietanen Harri      1.01;9
 20.Hietanen Harri      0.36;1    20.Tuominen Tarmo      1.07;0
 21.Liljedahl Sami      0.37;3    21.Vesala Mikko        1.07;6
 22.Virta Mika          0.37;8    22.Öhman Mats          1.08;9
 23.Öhman Mats          0.38;0    23.Liljedahl Sami      1.11;3
 24.Tuominen Tarmo      0.38;9    24.Virta Mika          1.13;8
    Kohonen Jari        0.38;9    25.Kuusisto Risto      1.15;1
 26.Elfving Toni        0.41;9    26.Kohonen Jari        1.18;8
 27.J.Tarvainen Matti   0.50;9    27.Wikström Janne      1.26;9
 28.Nyman Markku        0.51;5    28.J.Tarvainen Matti   1.32;3
 29.Kuusisto Risto      6.52;8    29.Nyman Markku        3.23;8
 

 
EK3 (8.86 km)                    EK4 (4.98 km)                    
HELLA                            HONG KONG 2                      
  1.Juolahti Arto       4.41;8     1.Toivonen Jari       3.31;5
  2.Österman Tom        0.18;2     2.Levula Tapani       0.00;5
  3.Artjoki Markku      0.24;4     3.Österman Tom        0.02;1
  4.Toivonen Jari       0.25;2     4.Artjoki Markku      0.03;7
  5.Levula Tapani       0.25;4     5.Hellström Markus    0.04;8
  6.Hellström Markus    0.28;3     6.Kavander Jari       0.05;1
  7.Huhtala Tommi       0.30;0     7.Huhtala Tommi       0.05;8
  8.Mäkinen Kimmo       0.32;1     8.Laine Marko         0.08;3
  9.Sundell Sami        0.33;4     9.Nyholm Jorma        0.08;6
 10.Kavander Jari       0.34;6    10.Mattila Antti       0.08;9
 11.Nyholm Jorma        0.39;2    11.Sundell Sami        0.09;6
 12.Laine Marko         0.40;3    12.Mäkinen Kimmo       0.10;2
 13.Mattila Antti       0.41;4    13.Selänne Juha        0.10;8
 14.Liljedahl Sami      0.44;2    14.Kuusisto Risto      0.13;5
 15.Kuusisto Risto      0.44;7    15.Tuominen Mikko      0.14;1
 16.Selänne Juha        0.45;2    16.Elfving Toni        0.14;7
    Tuominen Mikko      0.45;2       Ruotanen Pasi       0.14;7
 18.Virta Mika          0.45;8    18.Liljedahl Sami      0.16;6
 19.Tuominen Tarmo      0.46;2    19.Hietanen Harri      0.19;2
    Ruotanen Pasi       0.46;2    20.Selin Akke          0.20;4
 21.Selin Akke          0.46;7    21.Öhman Mats          0.21;7
 22.Elfving Toni        0.47;6    22.Wikström Janne      0.23;8
 23.Hietanen Harri      0.48;3    23.J.Tarvainen Matti   0.27;6
 24.Wikström Janne      0.49;2    24.Tuominen Tarmo      0.29;2
 25.Vesala Mikko        0.56;3    25.Nyman Markku        0.44;8
 26.Öhman Mats          0.58;2    26.Virta Mika          1.08;4
 27.Kohonen Jari        1.04;8    27.Kohonen Jari        1.19;2
 28.J.Tarvainen Matti   1.04;9    28.Juolahti Arto       2.11;7
 29.Nyman Markku        1.27;2
 

 



 HONG KONG HANKIRALLI          YLEISKILPAILU
 18.2.2006 Hankiralli          A-JUNIORIT               
 Tuloslaskenta: TENAB,Mänttä   Lopulliset viralliset tulokset
  ylk  ryh  lka     aika    ohjaajat
   1.   1.   1.    18.13;3  Jani Laine           LopUA
 ( 67)   F    9             Reijo Laine          Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
   2.   2.   2.    18.32;1  Olli Lavikainen      EspUA
 ( 63)   F    9     0.18;8  Joni Kohtaniemi      Volvo 240                
 
   3.   1.   1.    18.57;9  Mika Tuominen        LohUA/THU-TEAM       
 ( 44)   N    7     0.44;6  Pasi Someroja        Mitsubishi Lancer Evolut.
 
   4.   3.   3.    18.59;5  Mika Saarinen        TeisUA
 ( 71)   F    9     0.46;2  Mikko Frilander      Opel Astra F GSi 16V     
 
   5.   4.   1.    19.01;3  Petri Fonsell        SomUA
 ( 50)   F    8     0.48;0  Markku Reunanen      Toyota Starlet 1300      
 
   6.   5.   4.    19.11;3  Antti-Mikko Solas    VihUA
 ( 65)   F    9     0.58;0  Petri Kölhi          Opel Astra F GSi 16V     
 
   7.   2.   1.    19.11;8  Tero Kippilä         THU-TEAM
 ( 41)   N    6     0.58;5  Kimmo Talikka        Opel Astra F GSi 16V     
 
   8.   3.   2.    19.12;9  Timo Partanen        Hankiralli/TapUA          
 ( 45)   A    7     0.59;6  Mika Tynkkynen       Subaru Impreza 555 GC8   
 
   9.   6.   5.    19.29;6  Mikko Lehessaari     TapUA/TAK            
 ( 60)   F    9     1.16;3  Lassi Hartikainen    Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
  10.   7.   2.    19.31;7  Petri Salmikari      THU-TEAM
 ( 54)   F    8     1.18;4  Marko Johansson      Toyota Corolla 1600 GT   
 
  11.   4.   3.    19.34;4  Daniel Skurnik       VAU
 ( 47)   A    7     1.21;1  Marko Hugg           Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6  
 
  12.   8.   3.    19.37;1  Mika Mäläskä         LohUA
 ( 51)   F    8     1.23;8  Toni Niemi           Lada 2101                
 
  13.   9.   6.    19.44;6  Juha Arminen         RiiUA
 ( 72)   F    9     1.31;3  Harri Ahtinen        Opel Ascona i 2000       
 
  14.  10.   7.    19.46;3  Kimmo Koponen        HSTT
 ( 69)   F    9     1.33;0  Henrik Teckenberg    Opel Kadett E GSi 16V    
 
  15.  11.   8.    20.03;7  Pertti Inovaara      LopUA
 ( 58)   F    9     1.50;4  Jari Nikula          Opel Ascona B            
 
  16.  12.   9.    20.03;8  Hannu Niinistö       THU-TEAM
 ( 59)   F    9     1.50;5  Ari Aaltonen         Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
  17.  13.  10.    20.07;7  Markku Roos          HanUA
 ( 62)   F    9     1.54;4  Risto Ahonen         Opel Manta B GTE         
 
  18.   5.   2.    20.10;0  Kari Wirtanen        VAU
 ( 43)   N    6     1.56;7  Tiina Wirtanen       Honda Civic Type R       
 
  19.  14.  11.    20.25;2  Esa Kirjonen         RDT/OriUA          
 ( 68)   F    9     2.11;9  Tapio Sydänmaa       Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
  20.   1.   1.    20.26;9  Cedrik Liljestrand   LvUA
 (  5)   Ta  10     2.13;6  Jane Antola          Skoda Favorit 136 L      
 
  21.  15.  12.    20.27;2  Toni Harsia          HSTT
 ( 70)   F    9     2.13;9  Tero Kosonen         Opel Kadett E GSi 16V    
 
  22.  16.  13.    20.28;6  Miikka Nyström       TapUA/LohUA          
 ( 61)   F    9     2.15;3  Mikko Hakulinen      Ford Escort RS 2000      



 
  23.  17.  14.    20.34;0  Petri Oksanen        LohUA/HanUA          
 ( 66)   F    9     2.20;7  Roland Malm          Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
  24.  18.   4.    20.41;8  Kari Partanen        E-TMK/UA/RUFAK          
 ( 57)   F    8     2.28;5  Jorma Sipiläinen     Toyota Corolla 1600 GT   
 
  25.  19.   5.    20.52;9  Kari Jaatinen        HyUA
 ( 52)   F    8     2.39;6  Mika Keinänen        Toyota Starlet           
 
  26.  20.  15.    22.17;9  Juha Jokela          FFKK/OriUA          
 ( 73)   F    9     4.04;6  Matti Haanpää        Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
  27.  21.   6.    22.48;8  Kaj Ekholm           VAU
 ( 53)   F    8     4.35;5  Jussi Närvä          Ford Escort 1600         

 HONG KONG HANKIRALLI          LUOKKATULOKSET
 18.2.2006 Hankiralli          A-JUNIORIT               
 Tuloslaskenta: TENAB,Mänttä   Lopulliset viralliset tulokset
  lka  ryh  ylk     aika    ohjaajat
 Luokka: 6 / enintään 2000 cc;lähti 5;keskeytti 3;suljettu 0
   1.   2.   7.    19.11;8  Tero Kippilä         THU-TEAM
 ( 41)  N                   Kimmo Talikka        Opel Astra F GSi 16V     
 
   2.   5.  18.    20.10;0  Kari Wirtanen        VAU
 ( 43)  N           0.58;2  Tiina Wirtanen       Honda Civic Type R       
 
 Luokka: 7 / yli 2000 cc;lähti 4;keskeytti 1;suljettu 0
   1.   1.   3.    18.57;9  Mika Tuominen        LohUA/THU-TEAM
 ( 44)  N                   Pasi Someroja        Mitsubishi Lancer Evolut.
 
   2.   3.   8.    19.12;9  Timo Partanen        Hankiralli/TapUA
 ( 45)  A           0.15;0  Mika Tynkkynen       Subaru Impreza 555 GC8   
 
   3.   4.  11.    19.34;4  Daniel Skurnik       VAU
 ( 47)  A           0.36;5  Marko Hugg           Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6  
 
 Luokka: 8 / enintään 1600 cc;lähti 8;keskeytti 2;suljettu 0
   1.   4.   5.    19.01;3  Petri Fonsell        SomUA
 ( 50)  F                   Markku Reunanen      Toyota Starlet 1300      
 
   2.   7.  10.    19.31;7  Petri Salmikari      THU-TEAM
 ( 54)  F           0.30;4  Marko Johansson      Toyota Corolla 1600 GT   
 
   3.   8.  12.    19.37;1  Mika Mäläskä         LohUA
 ( 51)  F           0.35;8  Toni Niemi           Lada 2101                
 
   4.  18.  24.    20.41;8  Kari Partanen        E-TMK/UA/RUFAK
 ( 57)  F           1.40;5  Jorma Sipiläinen     Toyota Corolla 1600 GT   
 
   5.  19.  25.    20.52;9  Kari Jaatinen        HyUA
 ( 52)  F           1.51;6  Mika Keinänen        Toyota Starlet           
 
   6.  21.  27.    22.48;8  Kaj Ekholm           VAU
 ( 53)  F           3.47;5  Jussi Närvä          Ford Escort 1600         
 
 Luokka: 9 / yli 1600 cc;lähti 16;keskeytti 1;suljettu 0
   1.   1.   1.    18.13;3  Jani Laine           LopUA
 ( 67)  F                   Reijo Laine          Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
   2.   2.   2.    18.32;1  Olli Lavikainen      EspUA
 ( 63)  F           0.18;8  Joni Kohtaniemi      Volvo 240                
 
   3.   3.   4.    18.59;5  Mika Saarinen        TeisUA
 ( 71)  F           0.46;2  Mikko Frilander      Opel Astra F GSi 16V     
 



   4.   5.   6.    19.11;3  Antti-Mikko Solas    VihUA
 ( 65)  F           0.58;0  Petri Kölhi          Opel Astra F GSi 16V     
 
   5.   6.   9.    19.29;6  Mikko Lehessaari     TapUA/TAK
 ( 60)  F           1.16;3  Lassi Hartikainen    Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
   6.   9.  13.    19.44;6  Juha Arminen         RiiUA
 ( 72)  F           1.31;3  Harri Ahtinen        Opel Ascona i 2000       
 
   7.  10.  14.    19.46;3  Kimmo Koponen        HSTT
 ( 69)  F           1.33;0  Henrik Teckenberg    Opel Kadett E GSi 16V    
 
   8.  11.  15.    20.03;7  Pertti Inovaara      LopUA
 ( 58)  F           1.50;4  Jari Nikula          Opel Ascona B            
 
   9.  12.  16.    20.03;8  Hannu Niinistö       THU-TEAM
 ( 59)  F           1.50;5  Ari Aaltonen         Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
  10.  13.  17.    20.07;7  Markku Roos          HanUA
 ( 62)  F           1.54;4  Risto Ahonen         Opel Manta B GTE         
 
  11.  14.  19.    20.25;2  Esa Kirjonen         RDT/OriUA
 ( 68)  F           2.11;9  Tapio Sydänmaa       Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
  12.  15.  21.    20.27;2  Toni Harsia          HSTT
 ( 70)  F           2.13;9  Tero Kosonen         Opel Kadett E GSi 16V    
 
  13.  16.  22.    20.28;6  Miikka Nyström       TapUA/LohUA
 ( 61)  F           2.15;3  Mikko Hakulinen      Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
  14.  17.  23.    20.34;0  Petri Oksanen        LohUA/HanUA
 ( 66)  F           2.20;7  Roland Malm          Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
  15.  20.  26.    22.17;9  Juha Jokela          FFKK/OriUA
 ( 73)  F           4.04;6  Matti Haanpää        Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
 Luokka: 10 / enintään 1400 cc;lähti 1;keskeytti 0;suljettu 0
   1.   1.  20.    20.26;9  Cedrik Liljestrand   LvUA
 (  5)  Ta                  Jane Antola          Skoda Favorit 136 L      

Ensimmäisen aika ja muiden häviö siihen nähden
 

HONG KONG HANKIRALLI / A-JUNIORIT
 

EK1 (5.65 km)                    EK2 (9.39 km)                    
HONG KONG 1                      SAUPART                          
  1.Mäkinen Kalle       3.24;9     1.Lavikainen Olli     6.13;2
  2.Laine Jani          0.00;6     2.Laine Jani          0.01;1
  3.Lavikainen Olli     0.05;0     3.Mäkinen Kalle       0.06;9
  4.Salmikari Petri     0.08;2     4.Saarinen Mika       0.09;8
  5.Jokela Juha         0.08;3     5.Tuominen Mika       0.12;2
  6.Kippilä Tero        0.08;7     6.Fonsell Petri       0.14;9
  7.Tuominen Mika       0.09;2     7.Kippilä Tero        0.18;1
    Fonsell Petri       0.09;2     8.Lehessaari Mikko    0.18;9
  9.Saarinen Mika       0.09;8     9.Solas Antti-Mikko   0.21;0
 10.Niinistö Hannu      0.10;6    10.Arminen Juha        0.23;2
 11.Partanen Timo       0.10;7    11.Partanen Timo       0.23;3
 12.Inovaara Pertti     0.11;7    12.Salmikari Petri     0.25;6
 13.Penttilä Kimmo      0.12;6    13.Jaatinen Kari       0.25;8
 14.Wirtanen Kari       0.16;4    14.Skurnik Daniel      0.26;6
 15.Lehtonen Marko      0.16;7    15.Niinistö Hannu      0.28;8
    Mäläskä Mika        0.16;7    16.Mäläskä Mika        0.29;4
 17.Solas Antti-Mikko   0.16;9    17.Roos Markku         0.34;1
 18.Skurnik Daniel      0.18;0    18.Koponen Kimmo       0.36;6



 19.Koponen Kimmo       0.18;7    19.Liljestrand Cedrik  0.39;7
 20.Lehessaari Mikko    0.18;8    20.Kirjonen Esa        0.42;2
 21.Arminen Juha        0.19;3    21.Partanen Kari       0.48;0
 22.Nyström Miikka      0.21;0    22.Inovaara Pertti     0.49;1
 23.Weurlander Tomi     0.21;6    23.Harsia Toni         0.50;1
 24.Jaatinen Kari       0.22;0    24.Wirtanen Kari       0.50;9
 25.Harsia Toni         0.22;8    25.Oksanen Petri       0.55;2
 26.Huotilainen Ossi    0.23;8    26.Nyström Miikka      1.08;6
 27.Roos Markku         0.25;0    27.Ekholm Kaj          1.31;5
 28.Kirjonen Esa        0.27;3    28.Jokela Juha         3.21;2
 29.Oksanen Petri       0.28;3
 30.Liljestrand Cedrik  0.29;2
 31.Partanen Kari       0.29;7
 32.Ranta Petri         0.45;0
 33.Ekholm Kaj          1.03;2
 

 
EK3 (8.86 km)                    EK4 (4.98 km)                    
HELLA                            HONG KONG 2                      
  1.Laine Jani          5.00;1     1.Tuominen Mika       3.33;3
  2.Mäkinen Kalle       0.07;3     2.Laine Jani          0.00;1
  3.Lavikainen Olli     0.11;4     3.Solas Antti-Mikko   0.02;5
  4.Partanen Timo       0.18;3     4.Lavikainen Olli     0.04;2
  5.Fonsell Petri       0.18;5     5.Fonsell Petri       0.07;2
  6.Saarinen Mika       0.19;0     6.Koponen Kimmo       0.08;4
  7.Solas Antti-Mikko   0.19;4     7.Partanen Timo       0.09;1
  8.Jaatinen Kari       0.23;7     8.Saarinen Mika       0.09;4
  9.Kippilä Tero        0.24;0     9.Kippilä Tero        0.09;5
 10.Tuominen Mika       0.25;0    10.Jokela Juha         0.09;6
 11.Nyström Miikka      0.26;7    11.Lehessaari Mikko    0.10;2
 12.Jokela Juha         0.27;3    12.Skurnik Daniel      0.10;4
 13.Mäläskä Mika        0.27;5    13.Salmikari Petri     0.10;7
 14.Skurnik Daniel      0.27;9    14.Mäläskä Mika        0.12;0
 15.Lehessaari Mikko    0.30;2    15.Arminen Juha        0.16;1
 16.Wirtanen Kari       0.31;0    16.Inovaara Pertti     0.19;1
 17.Koponen Kimmo       0.31;1    17.Wirtanen Kari       0.20;2
 18.Inovaara Pertti     0.32;3    18.Nyström Miikka      0.20;8
 19.Arminen Juha        0.34;5    19.Roos Markku         0.21;3
 20.Salmikari Petri     0.35;7    20.Liljestrand Cedrik  0.22;0
 21.Roos Markku         0.35;8    21.Oksanen Petri       0.23;0
 22.Oksanen Petri       0.36;0    22.Harsia Toni         0.23;1
 23.Kirjonen Esa        0.39;7    23.Kirjonen Esa        0.24;5
    Harsia Toni         0.39;7    24.Partanen Kari       0.25;4
 25.Liljestrand Cedrik  0.44;5    25.Niinistö Hannu      0.25;7
 26.Partanen Kari       0.47;2    26.Ekholm Kaj          0.43;1
    Niinistö Hannu      0.47;2    27.Jaatinen Kari       1.29;9
 28.Ekholm Kaj          1.19;5
 

 



 HONG KONG HANKIRALLI          YLEISKILPAILU
 18.2.2006 Hankiralli          B-JUNIORIT               
 Tuloslaskenta: TENAB,Mänttä   Lopulliset viralliset tulokset
  ylk  ryh  lka     aika    ohjaajat
   1.   1.   1.    19.05;7  Sam Borup            NuUA
 ( 79)   N   11             Jani Väisänen        Opel Astra F GSi 16V     
 
   2.   1.   1.    19.41;7  Markku Melasniemi    NHD/VAU            
 ( 90)   F   13     0.36;0  Tuomo Räsänen        Nissan Pulsar 1600       
 
   3.   2.   2.    19.48;6  Sven Malmberg        KesUA
 ( 81)   F   13     0.42;9  Jan Malmberg         Ford Escort Mexico       
 
   4.   2.   2.    19.56;8  Osmo Jaakonsaari     RiiUA
 ( 74)   A   11     0.51;1  Jani Kymäläinen      Opel Kadett E GSi 16V    
 
   5.   3.   3.    19.59;3  Anders Anttila       KotkaUA
 ( 82)   F   13     0.53;6  Christer Cleve       Toyota Starlet           
 
   6.   4.   1.    20.00;5  Antti Mattila        NokUA/TeisUA         
 ( 97)   F   14     0.54;8  Pasi Nätkinniemi     Volvo 240                
 
   7.   5.   4.    20.06;0  Jani Heino           LohUA
 ( 89)   F   13     1.00;3  Mika Kilpeläinen     Toyota Starlet           
 
   8.   6.   2.    20.11;2  Ilari Jokirinne      RUA/VammUA         
 (108)   F   14     1.05;5  Kimmo Eräranta       BMW M3                   
 
   9.   7.   3.    20.19;7  Magnus Nordström     E-TMK/UA
 ( 91)   F   14     1.14;0  Robert Holmberg      Peugeot 205 GTi          
 
  10.   8.   5.    20.21;5  Toni Tryykilä        TUA/MynUA          
 ( 80)   F   13     1.15;8  Petri Wittfooth      Toyota Corolla 1600 GT   
 
  11.   9.   4.    20.28;3  Jukka Leinonen       RDT
 (105)   F   14     1.22;6  Olli Vuori           Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
  12.   1.   1.    20.28;7  Kimmo Roivas         HyUA/HyrUA          
 (  8)   Ta  15     1.23;0  Miko Rinne           Suzuki Swift GTi         
 
  13.  10.   6.    20.36;8  Veli-Matti Laitinen  VihUA/THU-TEAM       
 ( 85)   F   13     1.31;1  Jari Matikainen      Lada Samara              
 
  14.  11.   5.    20.44;6  Taisto Salomaa       MikUA
 (107)   F   14     1.38;9  Mika Paavilainen     Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
  15.  12.   6.    20.47;1  Matti Väänänen       RiiUA
 ( 93)   F   14     1.41;4  Olli Väänänen        Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
  16.  13.   7.    20.47;4  Ilari Viitanen       VihUA
 (100)   F   14     1.41;7  Raimo Nuuttinen      Opel Rallye Kadett       
 
  17.   3.   3.    20.51;7  Ole Nordström        EspUA
 ( 78)   N   11     1.46;0  Ingolf Bussman       Peugeot 306 S16          
 
  18.  14.   8.    20.55;4  Timo Kilpeläinen     EspUA
 ( 92)   F   14     1.49;7  Nina Kilpeläinen     Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
  19.  15.   9.    21.00;8  Raimo Åman           HyUA/MäntsMK        
 (110)   F   14     1.55;1  Janne Hietanen       Opel Kadett E GSi 16V    
 
  20.  16.  10.    21.02;2  Timo Harhakoski      VAU
 (102)   F   14     1.56;5  Juha Luume           Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
  21.   4.   4.    21.12;2  Jukka Landén         NuUA/SomUA          
 ( 75)   A   11     2.06;5  Kimmo Iso-Markku     Toyota Corolla 1600 GT   
 
  22.  17.   7.    21.20;5  Marko Nuutinen       EspUA
 ( 88)   F   13     2.14;8  Mika Lahtiluoma      Lada 2107                



 
  23.  18.   8.    21.21;9  Marko Kelkka         AnkUA
 ( 83)   F   13     2.16;2  Esa Kelkka           Lada Samara              
 
  24.  19.  11.    21.39;8  Vesa Roihas          HyUA
 (106)   F   14     2.34;1  Rauno Manninen       Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
  25.  20.  12.    22.09;5  Ismo Peräalho        MynUA/TMS            
 (109)   F   14     3.03;8  Hiski Lainio         Opel Ascona B            
 
  26.  21.   9.    22.12;7  Tuomas Niemelä       VAU
 ( 84)   F   13     3.07;0  Ismo Suorela         Toyota Corolla 1600 GT   
 
  27.   5.   5.    22.15;8  Jorma Isotalo        VAU/KotkaUA        
 ( 77)   A   11     3.10;1  Kalle Heikkinen      Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
  28.  22.  13.    22.28;8  Reijo Vuohela        VAU/CCR            
 ( 95)   F   14     3.23;1  Herkko Hirvonen      Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
  29.  23.  14.    22.37;5  Reini Karppinen      VaToSUA/YlöUA          
 ( 98)   F   14     3.31;8  Markus Salo          Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
  30.  24.  15.    22.41;3  Toni Hutri           VAU
 (104)   F   14     3.35;6  Vesa Pännäri         Ford Escort Mexico       
 
  31.   2.   2.    22.57;4  Harri Laisi          HyUA
 (  6)   Tn  15     3.51;7  Jari Salo            Suzuki Swift 1300        
 
  32.  25.  16.    22.57;8  Olli Helenius        V-SUA
 (101)   F   14     3.52;1  Olavi Uusikartano    Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
  33.  26.  10.    23.11;4  Antti Hakkarainen    HyrUA
 ( 86)   F   13     4.05;7  Markku Reilio        Toyota Starlet           
 
  34.  27.  17.    25.04;5  Hannu Malmelin       LohUA
 ( 94)   F   14     5.58;8  Juha Lindström       Datsun 160J              

 HONG KONG HANKIRALLI          LUOKKATULOKSET
 18.2.2006 Hankiralli          B-JUNIORIT               
 Tuloslaskenta: TENAB,Mänttä   Lopulliset viralliset tulokset
  lka  ryh  ylk     aika    ohjaajat
 Luokka: 11 / enintään 2000 cc;lähti 5;keskeytti 0;suljettu 0
   1.   1.   1.    19.05;7  Sam Borup            NuUA
 ( 79)  N                   Jani Väisänen        Opel Astra F GSi 16V     
 
   2.   2.   4.    19.56;8  Osmo Jaakonsaari     RiiUA
 ( 74)  A           0.51;1  Jani Kymäläinen      Opel Kadett E GSi 16V    
 
   3.   3.  17.    20.51;7  Ole Nordström        EspUA
 ( 78)  N           1.46;0  Ingolf Bussman       Peugeot 306 S16          
 
   4.   4.  21.    21.12;2  Jukka Landén         NuUA/SomUA
 ( 75)  A           2.06;5  Kimmo Iso-Markku     Toyota Corolla 1600 GT   
 
   5.   5.  27.    22.15;8  Jorma Isotalo        VAU/KotkaUA
 ( 77)  A           3.10;1  Kalle Heikkinen      Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
 Luokka: 13 / enintään 1600 cc;lähti 10;keskeytti 0;suljettu 0
   1.   1.   2.    19.41;7  Markku Melasniemi    NHD/VAU
 ( 90)  F                   Tuomo Räsänen        Nissan Pulsar 1600       
 
   2.   2.   3.    19.48;6  Sven Malmberg        KesUA
 ( 81)  F           0.06;9  Jan Malmberg         Ford Escort Mexico       
 
   3.   3.   5.    19.59;3  Anders Anttila       KotkaUA
 ( 82)  F           0.17;6  Christer Cleve       Toyota Starlet           



 
   4.   5.   7.    20.06;0  Jani Heino           LohUA
 ( 89)  F           0.24;3  Mika Kilpeläinen     Toyota Starlet           
 
   5.   8.  10.    20.21;5  Toni Tryykilä        TUA/MynUA
 ( 80)  F           0.39;8  Petri Wittfooth      Toyota Corolla 1600 GT   
 
   6.  10.  13.    20.36;8  Veli-Matti Laitinen  VihUA/THU-TEAM
 ( 85)  F           0.55;1  Jari Matikainen      Lada Samara              
 
   7.  17.  22.    21.20;5  Marko Nuutinen       EspUA
 ( 88)  F           1.38;8  Mika Lahtiluoma      Lada 2107                
 
   8.  18.  23.    21.21;9  Marko Kelkka         AnkUA
 ( 83)  F           1.40;2  Esa Kelkka           Lada Samara              
 
   9.  21.  26.    22.12;7  Tuomas Niemelä       VAU
 ( 84)  F           2.31;0  Ismo Suorela         Toyota Corolla 1600 GT   
 
  10.  26.  33.    23.11;4  Antti Hakkarainen    HyrUA
 ( 86)  F           3.29;7  Markku Reilio        Toyota Starlet           
 
 Luokka: 14 / yli 1600 cc;lähti 20;keskeytti 3;suljettu 0
   1.   4.   6.    20.00;5  Antti Mattila        NokUA/TeisUA
 ( 97)  F                   Pasi Nätkinniemi     Volvo 240                
 
   2.   6.   8.    20.11;2  Ilari Jokirinne      RUA/VammUA
 (108)  F           0.10;7  Kimmo Eräranta       BMW M3                   
 
   3.   7.   9.    20.19;7  Magnus Nordström     E-TMK/UA
 ( 91)  F           0.19;2  Robert Holmberg      Peugeot 205 GTi          
 
   4.   9.  11.    20.28;3  Jukka Leinonen       RDT
 (105)  F           0.27;8  Olli Vuori           Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
   5.  11.  14.    20.44;6  Taisto Salomaa       MikUA
 (107)  F           0.44;1  Mika Paavilainen     Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
   6.  12.  15.    20.47;1  Matti Väänänen       RiiUA
 ( 93)  F           0.46;6  Olli Väänänen        Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
   7.  13.  16.    20.47;4  Ilari Viitanen       VihUA
 (100)  F           0.46;9  Raimo Nuuttinen      Opel Rallye Kadett       
 
   8.  14.  18.    20.55;4  Timo Kilpeläinen     EspUA
 ( 92)  F           0.54;9  Nina Kilpeläinen     Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
   9.  15.  19.    21.00;8  Raimo Åman           HyUA/MäntsMK
 (110)  F           1.00;3  Janne Hietanen       Opel Kadett E GSi 16V    
 
  10.  16.  20.    21.02;2  Timo Harhakoski      VAU
 (102)  F           1.01;7  Juha Luume           Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
  11.  19.  24.    21.39;8  Vesa Roihas          HyUA
 (106)  F           1.39;3  Rauno Manninen       Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
  12.  20.  25.    22.09;5  Ismo Peräalho        MynUA/TMS
 (109)  F           2.09;0  Hiski Lainio         Opel Ascona B            
 
  13.  22.  28.    22.28;8  Reijo Vuohela        VAU/CCR
 ( 95)  F           2.28;3  Herkko Hirvonen      Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
  14.  23.  29.    22.37;5  Reini Karppinen      VaToSUA/YlöUA
 ( 98)  F           2.37;0  Markus Salo          Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
  15.  24.  30.    22.41;3  Toni Hutri           VAU
 (104)  F           2.40;8  Vesa Pännäri         Ford Escort Mexico       
 
  16.  25.  32.    22.57;8  Olli Helenius        V-SUA



 (101)  F           2.57;3  Olavi Uusikartano    Ford Escort RS 2000      
 
  17.  27.  34.    25.04;5  Hannu Malmelin       LohUA
 ( 94)  F           5.04;0  Juha Lindström       Datsun 160J              
 
 Luokka: 15 / enintään 1400 cc;lähti 3;keskeytti 1;suljettu 0
   1.   1.  12.    20.28;7  Kimmo Roivas         HyUA/HyrUA
 (  8)  Ta                  Miko Rinne           Suzuki Swift GTi         
 
   2.   2.  31.    22.57;4  Harri Laisi          HyUA
 (  6)  Tn          2.28;7  Jari Salo            Suzuki Swift 1300        

Ensimmäisen aika ja muiden häviö siihen nähden
 

HONG KONG HANKIRALLI / B-JUNIORIT
 

EK1 (5.65 km)                    EK2 (9.39 km)                    
HONG KONG 1                      SAUPART                          
  1.Borup Sam           3.29;4     1.Borup Sam           6.28;1
  2.Tryykilä Toni       0.14;1     2.Malmberg Sven       0.11;2
  3.Mattila Antti       0.14;6     3.Melasniemi Markku   0.12;5
  4.Jaakonsaari Osmo    0.15;4     4.Heino Jani          0.14;5
  5.Malmberg Sven       0.15;8     5.Anttila Anders      0.15;2
  6.Natri Sami          0.16;4       Jokirinne Ilari     0.15;2
  7.Melasniemi Markku   0.16;9     7.Jaakonsaari Osmo    0.18;6
  8.Anttila Anders      0.17;8     8.Natri Sami          0.21;6
  9.Jokirinne Ilari     0.18;0     9.Mattila Antti       0.25;0
 10.Nordström Magnus    0.21;4    10.Leinonen Jukka      0.25;8
 11.Heino Jani          0.22;1    11.Laitinen Veli-Matti 0.28;4
 12.Boman Marko         0.22;5    12.Nordström Magnus    0.29;3
 13.Laitinen Veli-Matti 0.22;8    13.Salomaa Taisto      0.29;7
 14.Salomaa Taisto      0.23;1    14.Viitanen Ilari      0.31;7
 15.Leinonen Jukka      0.24;6    15.Väänänen Matti      0.32;0
 16.Kilpeläinen Timo    0.25;2    16.Tryykilä Toni       0.32;7
 17.Nordström Ole       0.25;3    17.Åman Raimo          0.33;2
 18.Roivas Kimmo        0.25;5    18.Roivas Kimmo        0.34;5
 19.Harhakoski Timo     0.26;9    19.Kilpeläinen Timo    0.36;9
 20.Viitanen Ilari      0.27;0    20.Landén Jukka        0.38;0
 21.Martikainen Jukka   0.31;1    21.Harhakoski Timo     0.39;8
 22.Väänänen Matti      0.31;9    22.Nordström Ole       0.40;6
 23.Landén Jukka        0.32;7    23.Nuutinen Marko      0.40;9
 24.Åman Raimo          0.33;5    24.Roihas Vesa         0.56;7
 25.Kelkka Marko        0.34;0    25.Isotalo Jorma       1.02;4
 26.Nuutinen Marko      0.35;5    26.Niemelä Tuomas      1.05;6
    Peräalho Ismo       0.35;5    27.Kelkka Marko        1.08;6
 28.Niemelä Tuomas      0.37;3    28.Helenius Olli       1.10;3
 29.Roihas Vesa         0.38;5       Peräalho Ismo       1.10;3
 30.Karppinen Reini     0.38;7    30.Vuohela Reijo       1.11;7
 31.Isotalo Jorma       0.41;6    31.Hutri Toni          1.18;7
 32.Malmelin Hannu      0.42;9    32.Laisi Harri         1.19;0
 33.Vuohela Reijo       0.50;0    33.Karppinen Reini     1.27;2
 34.Laisi Harri         0.50;8    34.Hakkarainen Antti   1.27;4
 35.Helenius Olli       0.53;8    35.Boman Marko         1.48;3
 36.Hutri Toni          0.55;1    36.Malmelin Hannu      3.56;0
 37.Hakkarainen Antti   1.00;1
 

 
EK3 (8.86 km)                    EK4 (4.98 km)                    
HELLA                            HONG KONG 2                      
  1.Borup Sam           5.21;1     1.Melasniemi Markku   3.44;3
  2.Melasniemi Markku   0.09;4     2.Mattila Antti       0.01;4
  3.Malmberg Sven       0.09;8     3.Borup Sam           0.02;8
  4.Roivas Kimmo        0.14;0     4.Nordström Magnus    0.03;9



  5.Jaakonsaari Osmo    0.14;3     5.Anttila Anders      0.04;2
  6.Heino Jani          0.16;2     6.Jaakonsaari Osmo    0.05;6
  7.Mattila Antti       0.16;6     7.Malmberg Sven       0.08;9
  8.Tryykilä Toni       0.17;4     8.Heino Jani          0.10;3
  9.Anttila Anders      0.19;2     9.Leinonen Jukka      0.10;6
 10.Laitinen Veli-Matti 0.19;6    10.Jokirinne Ilari     0.11;3
 11.Nordström Magnus    0.22;2    11.Roivas Kimmo        0.11;8
 12.Kelkka Marko        0.22;7    12.Väänänen Matti      0.12;9
 13.Boman Marko         0.23;5    13.Laitinen Veli-Matti 0.13;1
 14.Jokirinne Ilari     0.23;8    14.Kelkka Marko        0.13;7
 15.Leinonen Jukka      0.24;4       Kilpeläinen Timo    0.13;7
 16.Väänänen Matti      0.27;4    16.Tryykilä Toni       0.14;4
 17.Nordström Ole       0.27;8    17.Nordström Ole       0.15;1
 18.Viitanen Ilari      0.30;1    18.Salomaa Taisto      0.15;2
 19.Salomaa Taisto      0.33;7    19.Viitanen Ilari      0.15;7
 20.Harhakoski Timo     0.34;6    20.Åman Raimo          0.16;3
 21.Åman Raimo          0.34;9    21.Harhakoski Timo     0.18;0
 22.Landén Jukka        0.35;6    22.Roihas Vesa         0.20;0
 23.Kilpeläinen Timo    0.36;7    23.Landén Jukka        0.23;0
 24.Nuutinen Marko      0.38;1    24.Nuutinen Marko      0.23;1
 25.Roihas Vesa         0.41;7    25.Malmelin Hannu      0.27;1
 26.Peräalho Ismo       0.46;8    26.Hutri Toni          0.29;0
 27.Vuohela Reijo       0.52;9    27.Karppinen Reini     0.30;8
 28.Isotalo Jorma       0.54;9    28.Niemelä Tuomas      0.31;1
 29.Malmelin Hannu      0.55;6    29.Vuohela Reijo       0.31;3
    Hutri Toni          0.55;6    30.Hakkarainen Antti   0.33;3
 31.Niemelä Tuomas      0.55;8    31.Isotalo Jorma       0.34;0
 32.Karppinen Reini     0.57;9       Peräalho Ismo       0.34;0
 33.Helenius Olli       1.02;2    33.Laisi Harri         0.37;2
 34.Laisi Harri         1.07;5    34.Helenius Olli       0.48;6
 35.Hakkarainen Antti   1.07;7
 36.Natri Sami          6.57;9
 

 



 HONG KONG HANKIRALLI          YLEISKILPAILU
 18.2.2006 Hankiralli          VAKIO 1600               
 Tuloslaskenta: TENAB,Mänttä   Lopulliset viralliset tulokset
  ylk  ryh  lka     aika    ohjaajat
   1.   1.   1.    21.14;5  Jani Wickholm        HyUA
 (  9)   V   16             Tero Pääläinen       Ford Focus 1600          

 HONG KONG HANKIRALLI          LUOKKATULOKSET
 18.2.2006 Hankiralli          VAKIO 1600               
 Tuloslaskenta: TENAB,Mänttä   Lopulliset viralliset tulokset
  lka  ryh  ylk     aika    ohjaajat
 Luokka: 16 / vakio 1600;lähti 2;keskeytti 1;suljettu 0
   1.   1.   1.    21.14;5  Jani Wickholm        HyUA
 (  9)  V                   Tero Pääläinen       Ford Focus 1600          

Ensimmäisen aika ja muiden häviö siihen nähden
 

HONG KONG HANKIRALLI / VAKIO 1600
 

EK1 (5.65 km)                    EK2 (9.39 km)                    
HONG KONG 1                      SAUPART                          
  1.Wickholm Jani       4.02;8     1.Wickholm Jani       7.13;5
  2.Rättö Sami          0.04;2
 

 
EK3 (8.86 km)                    EK4 (4.98 km)                    
HELLA                            HONG KONG 2                      
  1.Wickholm Jani       5.54;2     1.Wickholm Jani       4.04;0
 

 



 HONG KONG HANKIRALLI          
                                                 KESKEYTTÄNEET / SULJETUT / LÄHTEMÄTTÖMÄT
 18.2.2006 Hankiralli                                                              18.02.06
 Tuloslaskenta: TENAB,Mänttä                                                       Klo 18:29
 no  ohjaajat                               keskeytyspaikka/-syy            r/l    auto
   7.Sami Natri/Timo Risku                  EK 3j ulosajo EK:lla            Tn15   VW Polo 1.4 16V
  10.Sami Rättö/Kai Airaksinen              EK 2 vetonivel                  V16    VW Polo 1600 GTi
  12.Mikko Vesala/Hannu Ruohorinne          EK 4 myöhät täynnä              N1     Honda Civic Type R
  17.Seppo Kovanen/Markku Vuorela           PERUUTUS auto rikki             N2     Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6
  21.Martti Honkasalo/Mika Seppälä          PERUUTUS ei ole moottoria       F3     Toyota Starlet
  23.Risto Kuusisto/Erkki Kuusisto          EK 4j tekninen vika             F3     Renault 5 TS
  37.Mikael Tång/Magnus Stenfors            PERUUTUS                        F4     BMW M3
  39.Kimmo Penttilä/Tuomas Tuuri            EK 2 voimansiirto               N6     Opel Astra F GSi 16V
  40.Kalle Mäkinen/Juha Ruti                EK 4 vetoakseli                 N6     Honda Integra Type R
  42.Marko Lehtonen/Sebastian Hallbäck      EK 2 tekninen vika              A6     Peugeot 306 S16
  46.Tomi Weurlander/Veijo Vyörykkä         EK 2 tekninen vika              A7     Toyota Celica GT-Four 4WD
  48.Kari Kemppinen/Satu Kemppinen          PERUUTUS                        A7     Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7
  49.Sami Lindgren/Jani Malinen             EK 1 konerikko                  F8     Ford Escort 1600
  55.Petri Ranta/Joel Manninen              EK 1-2 konerikko                F8     Ford Escort 1600
  56.Mika Lampi/Juha-Matti Lempinen         PERUUTUS                        F8     Toyota Starlet
  64.Ossi Huotilainen/Timo Tuominen         EK 2 tekniikka                  F9     Ford Escort RS 2000
  76.Kari Kanerva/Tommi Suihkonen           PERUUTUS                        A11    Opel Astra GSi 16V
  87.Toni Nikkinen/Marko Mattila            PERUUTUS                        F13    Lada 2101
  96.Marko Boman/Pekka Salonen              EK 4 nypyn yli täys !           F14    Toyota Corolla KE20
  99.Jukka Martikainen/Toni Martikainen     EK 2 sähkövika                  F14    Ford Escort RS 2000
 103.Antti Aaltonen/Mikko Koski             EK 1 jarruongelmat              F14    Ford Escort RS 2000


